1
CONFIGURATION
STANDARD TANTALUM CAPACITORS
- TC SERIES -
FEATURES
DIMENSIONS
TC Series; The TC Series is designed for hybrid and low
profile printed circuit boards where inductance is to be

W 2917 7343-15 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 1.50 (0.059) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
V 2917 7343-20 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 2.00 (0.079) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
PART NUMBERING CODE
TC
TYPE OF SERIES TOLERANCE CODE RATED VOLTAGE
CODE
CAPACITANCE
CODE
CASE SIZE CODE
K IA 107 D
PACKING CODE
T
2.5
4
6.3
10
16
- OB
- OG
- OJ
- IA
- IC
20 - ID
25 - IE
35 - IV
50 - IX
pF code: 1st two digits
represent significant
figures 3rd digit
represents multiplier
(number of zeros
to follow)
See case codes above Pure Tin 7� Reel10%
20%
K:
M:
2
SPECIFICATIONS
STANDARD VALUE AND CASE SIZE
RED DENOTES 20% ONLY.
TECHNICAL DATA: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
CAPACITANCE RANGE: 0.10 μF to 2200 μF
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE: ±10%; ±20%
RATED VOLTAGE (V
R
) ≤ +85°C: 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
CATEGORY VOLTAGE (V
C
) ≤ +125°C: 1.7 2.7 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
SURGE VOLTAGE (V
S
) ≤ +85°C: 3.3 5.2 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
SURGE VOLTAGE (V
S
) ≤ +125°C: 2.2 3.4 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55°C to +125°C
RELIABILITY:
QUALIFICATION: CECC 30801 - 005 issue 2 EIA 535BAAC for standard case sizes
TERMINATION FINISHED:
Sn Plating (standard)
For AEC-Q200 availability, please contact Cal-Chip Electronics
CAP (μF) R.V. 2.5V 4V (OG) 6.3V (OJ) 10V (IA) 16V (IC) 20V (ID) 25V (IE) 35 (IV) 50V (IX)
0.1 104 A    A
0.15 154 A A, B
0.22 224 A A, B
0.33 334 A A, B
0.47 474 A A, B A, B, C
0.68 684 A A, B A, B, C
1 105 A A A, B A, B A, B, C
1.5 155 A A A A, B A, B, C B, C, D
2.2 225 A A A, B A, B A, B A, B, C B, C, D
3.3 335 A A A, B A, B A, B, C B, C C, D
4.7 475 A A, B A, B A, B, C A, B, C B, C, D C, D